

30-025-44305

INCLINATION REPORT	
OPERATOR Raw Oil & Gas, Inc.	WELL NAME Aikman Federal #2
ADDRESS 1415 Buddy Holly Avenue Lubbock, TX 79401	COUNTY Lea Co, NM
LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey) Sec 24, T-9-S, R-37-E	
CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS Norton Energy Drilling, 4514 Englewood Ave, Lubbock, TX 79414	

RECORD OF INCLINATION					
Measured Depth (feet)	Course of Length (Hundreds of feet)	Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	Course Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement (feet)
98	0.98	0.75	1.31	1.28	1.28
288	1.90	0.75	1.31	2.49	3.77
431	1.43	0.75	1.31	1.87	5.64
647	2.16	1.00	1.75	3.77	9.41
869	2.22	0.25	0.44	0.97	10.38
1,058	1.89	0.50	0.87	1.65	12.03
1,247	1.89	0.50	0.87	1.65	13.68
1,470	2.23	0.50	0.87	1.95	15.62
1,756	2.86	0.75	1.31	3.74	19.37
1,978	2.22	0.75	1.31	2.91	22.27
2,169	1.91	1.00	1.75	3.33	25.61
2,325	1.56	1.25	2.18	3.40	29.01
2,368	0.43	1.50	2.62	1.13	30.14
2,463	0.95	1.25	2.18	2.07	32.21
2,590	1.27	1.75	3.05	3.88	36.09
2,654	0.64	1.75	3.05	1.95	38.04
2,685	0.31	1.25	2.18	0.68	38.72
2,883	1.98	1.25	2.18	4.32	43.04
3,035	1.52	1.50	2.62	3.98	47.02
3,095	0.60	1.00	1.75	1.05	48.06
3,351	2.56	1.25	2.18	5.58	53.65
3,605	2.54	1.25	2.18	5.54	59.19
3,859	2.54	0.75	1.31	3.32	62.51
4,270	4.11	1.50	2.62	10.76	73.27
4,302	0.32	1.00	1.75	0.56	73.83
4,756	4.54	0.75	1.31	5.94	79.77
5,058	3.02	0.75	1.31	3.95	83.73
5,191	1.33	0.50	0.87	1.16	84.89

Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 5,191 feet = 84.89 feet.

I have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on this form and that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Authorized Representative: *John W. Norton*

Name of Person and Title (type or print): John W. Norton - President

Name of Company: Norton Energy Drilling Telephone: 806-785-8401

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 16th day of February, 2018

Julie DeAnne McCarty

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas.

My commission expires: 6-28-2020 (seal)

